
GRUPO
Orden de 

clasificación
SBA ANIMALES ADN AF JINETE PUNTOS

SUMA
PUNTOS

PUESTO FECHA LUGAR PUNTAJE X 
TABLA

SUMA 3 
MEJORES

3
97286

106741
PERDIDA CHAJASA
WARI MILAGROSA

si
si

si
si

JUAN MANUEL LOPEZ CASSINERIO 
GIANLUCA FRANCESCANGELI

135
141
142

418
1°
1°
1°

14/6/2025
28/6/2025
29/6/2025

LA CAUTIVA - 24 YUNTAS
LA CAUTIVA - 19 YUNTAS
LA CAUTIVA - 19 YUNTAS

95
95
95

285

4
89599

107658 
PERDIDA OLLA DE FIERRO
VENTAJERA LA DONOSA

si
si

si
si

PATRICIO SKANSI
AGUSTIN SKANSI

161
128
98

387
1°
1°
1°

15/3/2025
21/6/2025
20/6/2025

LA BAGUALA - 19 YUNTAS
LA CRIOLLA - 24 YUNTAS
LA CRIOLLA - 23 YUNTAS

95
95
95

285

9
93113

103582 
PA NO PIFIAR LA BALDOMERA
GOLILLA VINERA

si
si

si
si

ARIEL ALEJANDRO GIOIA
JUAN MIGUEL JESUS GIOIA

127
132
132

391
1°
2°
1°

9/2/2025
16/3/2025
6/4/2025

EL RETIRO - 19 YUNTAS
EL RETIRO - 19 YUNTAS
LOS HELECHOS - 20 YUNTAS

95
76
95

266

10
86656
98136

AFIANZADO COMADREJA
MOYO MALAL CUECA

si
si

si
si

JOSE IGNAIO BOLATTI/BAUTISTA 
BRESIK
NICOLAS DI GIUSTO

115
143
116

374
2°
1°
1°

30/5/2025
31/5/2025
16/3/2025

RIO CUARTO - 23 YUNTAS
RIO CUARTO - 22 YUNTAS
LA BAGUALA - 19 YUNTAS

76
95
95

266

15
81697
93272

MALARRIADA ZORRA
LACAPILLA GALLEGA

si
si

si
si

JUAN CRUZ SALDUBEHERE
JAVIER SALDUBEHERE

91
126
105

322
1°
1°
2°

12/10/2025
27/6/2025
7/6/2025

EL DIVISADERO - 23 YUNTAS
LA CRIOLLA - 19 YUNTAS
EL MOJINETE - 22 YUNTAS

95
95
76

266

16
107186
91052

GUACHIGO LEÑA FUERTE
GUACHIGO TRES ESPINAS

si
si

si
si

JULIAN ADALBERTO GISMONDI
FELIPE AMADEO LASTRA

81
147
133

361
2°
1°
1°

19/10/2025
28/9/2025
3/10/2025

TRENQUE LAUQUEN - 23 YUNTAS
DON JOSE - 21 YUNTAS
BAHIA BLANCA - 18 YUNTAS

76
95
90

261

21
92758
82604

CONTRAFUEGO PRESILLA
YAJHA CATU TOPADORA

si
si

si
si

JOSE ORLANDO NUÑEZ/ALFREDO 
JESUS MEABE
NICOLAS ISAAC URQUIJO

145
157
130

432
1°
2°
2°

20/9/2025
15/6/2025
13/9/2025

CURUZU CUATIA- 30 YUNTAS
DOS HERMANAS - 20 YUNTAS
MERCEDES - 26 YUNTAS

95
76
76

247

22
88259

100970
CARA CARA AÑA MENTIROSA
CARA CARA AÑA MADRE SELVA

si
si

si
si

HUGO ALBERTO PAVONI
CLAUDIO NESTOR SIEBER

145
138
144

427
3°
1°
1°

22/6/2025
10/5/2025
11/5/2025

LA BAGUALA - 22 YUNTAS
LA BAGUALA - 21 YUNTAS
LA BAGUALA - 21 YUNTAS

57
95
95

247

27
102283
86709

CULLINCO LA CAPITANA
LUZ BUENA CORRALERO

si
si

si
si

JUAN PABLO BUSTOS
MARIO DALVIT PETKOVIC

129
124
124

377
1°
1°
3°

20/9/2025
11/5/2025
16/3/2025

LOS HELECHOS - 20 YUNTAS
LOS HELECHOS - 21 YUNTAS
EL RETIRO - 19 YUNTAS

95
95
57

247

28
76164
82030

CHACRA VIEJA CAUTIVA
MAÑANERA CASQUI      

si
si

si
si

JUAN MANUEL LOPEZ CASSINERIO 
GIANLUCA FRANCESCANGELI/LUIS 
ALBERTO DURE

124
132
116

372
2°
1°
2°

5/10/2025
18/10/2025
4/10/2025

EL PARAISO - 19 YUNTAS
ROSARIO - 20 YUNTAS
EL PARAISO - 20 YUNTAS

76
95
76

247

33
106678
61792

CINCO-AR LA CLEMENTINA
BERABEVU CACHARPAYA

si
si

si
si

MATEO CAGLIERO
MATIAS CAGLIERO

114
98

134
346

1°
1°
3°

2/8/2025
3/8/2025

30/8/2025

CAB RIO SANTO - 25 YUNTAS
CAB RIO SANTO - 25 YUNTAS
FIRMAT - 21 YUNTAS

95
95
57

247

34
94326
76947

ALJOSOAY DOÑA FLOR
CAÑUMIL DOMINGA

si
si

si
si

ALEXIS CORNAGLIA
EDGAR CORNAGLIA

98
144
97

339
1°
2°
2°

18/5/2025
15/3/2025
2/5/2025

ALJOSOAY - 19 YUNTAS
LA BAGUALA - 19 YUNTAS
LA MALENA - 19 YUNTAS

95
76
76

247

39
89690
93714

PATITO LA VETEADA
CINCO-AR LA NORIA

si
si

si
si

GUILLERMO JAVIER ORTELLI
FEDERICO ARGÜELLES/MATEO 
ORTELLI

107
91

112
310

1°
2°
2°

7/6/2025
8/6/2025

28/6/2025

TRENQUE LAUQUEN - 17 YUNTAS
TRENQUE LAUQUEN - 17 YUNTAS
LA CRIOLLA - 19 YUNTAS

85
68
76

229

40
122190
69265

GUAYCURU PRETENDIDA
PALO BORRACHO TRASNOCHADA

si
si

si
si

JOSE GUSTAVO ALDERETE
DAMIAN CRUZ CEBALLOS

140
141
144

425
1°
2°
3°

16/5/2025
28/6/2025
27/6/2025

EST. SANTA ROSA - 22 YUNTAS
CURUZU CUATIA - 24 YUNTAS
CURUZU CUATIA - 24 YUNTAS

95
76
57

228

45
100799
85035

CONTRAFUEGO LECHIGUANA
CONTRAFUEGO LOLA

si
si

si
si

JUAN MANUEL LOPEZ CASSINERIO 
SANTIAGO GABRIELLI / GIANLUCA 
FRANCESCANGELI

155
126
119

400
2°
3°
1°

13/9/2025
14/9/2025
4/10/2025

LA BAGUALA - 21 YUNTAS
LA BAGUALA - 20 YUNTAS
EL PARAISO - 20 YUNTAS

76
57
95

228

46
96247
94216

GUACHIGO CORTADORA
CHE-FIERRO LA PATRONA

si
si

si
si

FRANCISCO SEGUNDO MEABE
ALFREDO JESUS MEABE

122
142
122

386
3°
1°
2°

14/9/2025
28/6/2025
27/9/2025

MERCEDES - 26 YUNTAS
CURUZU CUATIA - 24 YUNTAS
LA AURORA - 19 YUNTAS

57
95
76

228

51
101707
78648

VILCUN FLORCITA LINDA
CARULO LISONJA

si
si

si
si

TOMAS FELIPE TRONCONI
LUIS FEDERICO TRONCONI

114
98
85

297
1°
4°
1°

8/6/2025
6/7/2025

19/10/2025

TRENQUE LAUQUEN - 17 YUNTAS
TRENQUE LAUQUEN - 18 YUNTAS
TRENQUE LAUQUEN - 23 YUNTAS

85
36
95

216

G
RU

PO
 3

 - 
SE

D
E 

Y 
FE

CH
A

 D
E 

CU
A

RT
O

 D
E 

FI
N

AL
 A

 D
EF

IN
IR


